Connecticut Part B Parent Involvement Survey
2023-24
Statewide

Survey Data

Number in sample: 23,285

Number of surveys completed: 3,142
Percent of surveys completed: 13.49

Overall Parent Involvement Score
Percent of parent respondents who report that the school facilitated their involvement

Target Percentage for 2023-24: 85.00%

Number of Parents who Received a Score: 3,142
Number of Parents who Met the Indicator: 2, 648
Percent who Met the Indicator: 84.28

Did the State Meet the Target? No

Explanation of the Overall Parent Involvement Score

To determine the Overall Parent Involvement Score, parent responses on these items were
examined: Q01, Q02, Q03, Q04, Q05, Q06, Q07, Q08, Q09, Q10, Q12, Q13, Q14, Q16, Q18,
Q19, and Q20. If a parent agreed to at least half of these 17 items, then he/she met the
indicator. The percentage of parents who met the indicator reflects the Overall Parent
Involvement Score.



Connecticut Part B 2023-24 Indicator 8
Target: 85.00%

District
Andover
Barkhamsted
Bethel
Bolton
Bozrah
Colebrook
Cromwell
Eastford

East Haddam
East Hampton
East Lyme
East Windsor
Enfield
Glastonbury
Granby
Hartford
Hebron
Litchfield
Madison
Marlborough
Meriden
Montville
Naugatuck
New Canaan
New Fairfield
New Hartford
Newtown
Norfolk
Norwich

Plainfield

Sample
23
58
549
80
47
19
293
42
146
342
502
224
715
563
306
2,563
107
168
416
68
1,336
466
627
569
406
107
634
17
758
360

Respondents Response Rate

*

13
90
14
6

*
43
13
26
36
71
28
94
81
50
236
25
25
77
16
119
82
64
82
66
15
120

80
42

*

22.41%
16.39%
17.50%
12.77%
*
14.68%
30.95%
17.81%
10.53%
14.14%
12.50%
13.15%
14.39%
16.34%
9.21%
23.36%
14.88%
18.51%
23.53%
8.91%
17.60%
10.21%
14.41%
16.26%
14.02%
18.93%
*
10.55%
11.67%

Parent Involvement %
*
76.92%
78.89%
71.43%
83.33%
*
86.05%
92.31%
92.31%
72.22%
87.32%
82.14%
79.79%
80.25%
78.00%
84.75%
88.00%
100.00%
87.01%
87.50%
85.71%
81.71%
82.81%
87.80%
90.91%
86.67%
80.83%
*
87.50%
78.57%



District
Plymouth
Preston
Putnam
Rocky Hill
RSD 07
RSD 08
RSD 13
RSD 14
RSD 15
RSD 16
RSD 17
RSD 18
Sherman
Simsbury
Southington
Stamford
Plainfield
Thomaston
USD 1
usD 2
Voluntown

Wallingford

West Hartford

West Haven
Wethersfield
Windsor

Sample
321
98
237
402
176
185
290
290
686
324
327
182
39
751
746
1,404
88
131
81
75
53
693
865
940
605
785

Respondents
57
11
33
81
20
27
42
36
113
64
48
31
7
146
147
176

19
12
10

92
114
84
68
77

*The data are suppressed to ensure confidentiality

Response Rate
17.76%
11.22%
13.92%
20.15%
11.36%
14.59%
14.48%
12.41%
16.47%
19.75%
14.68%
17.03%
17.95%
19.44%
19.71%
12.54%
7.95%
14.50%
14.81%
13.33%
*
13.28%
13.18%
8.94%
11.24%
9.81%

Parent Involvement %
89.47%
81.82%
78.79%
82.72%
95.00%
81.48%
85.71%
83.33%
83.19%
89.06%
89.58%
80.65%
85.71%
76.71%
82.31%
83.52%
85.71%
78.95%
83.33%
100.00%
*
85.87%
89.47%
90.48%
82.35%
89.61%



