# Connecticut Part B Parent Involvement Survey 2023-24 Statewide

### **Survey Data**

Number in sample: 23,285

Number of surveys completed: 3,142 Percent of surveys completed: 13.49

#### **Overall Parent Involvement Score**

Percent of parent respondents who report that the school facilitated their involvement

Target Percentage for 2023-24: 85.00%

Number of Parents who Received a Score: 3,142

Number of Parents who Met the Indicator: 2, 648

Percent who Met the Indicator: 84.28

Did the State Meet the Target? No

## **Explanation of the Overall Parent Involvement Score**

To determine the Overall Parent Involvement Score, parent responses on these items were examined: Q01, Q02, Q03, Q04, Q05, Q06, Q07, Q08, Q09, Q10, Q12, Q13, Q14, Q16, Q18, Q19, and Q20. If a parent agreed to at least half of these 17 items, then he/she met the indicator. The percentage of parents who met the indicator reflects the Overall Parent Involvement Score.

# Connecticut Part B 2023-24 Indicator 8

Target: 85.00%

District	Sample	Respondents	Response Rate	Parent Involvement %
Andover	23	*	*	*
Barkhamsted	58	13	22.41%	76.92%
Bethel	549	90	16.39%	78.89%
Bolton	80	14	17.50%	71.43%
Bozrah	47	6	12.77%	83.33%
Colebrook	19	*	*	*
Cromwell	293	43	14.68%	86.05%
Eastford	42	13	30.95%	92.31%
East Haddam	146	26	17.81%	92.31%
East Hampton	342	36	10.53%	72.22%
East Lyme	502	71	14.14%	87.32%
East Windsor	224	28	12.50%	82.14%
Enfield	715	94	13.15%	79.79%
Glastonbury	563	81	14.39%	80.25%
Granby	306	50	16.34%	78.00%
Hartford	2,563	236	9.21%	84.75%
Hebron	107	25	23.36%	88.00%
Litchfield	168	25	14.88%	100.00%
Madison	416	77	18.51%	87.01%
Marlborough	68	16	23.53%	87.50%
Meriden	1,336	119	8.91%	85.71%
Montville	466	82	17.60%	81.71%
Naugatuck	627	64	10.21%	82.81%
New Canaan	569	82	14.41%	87.80%
New Fairfield	406	66	16.26%	90.91%
New Hartford	107	15	14.02%	86.67%
Newtown	634	120	18.93%	80.83%
Norfolk	17	*	*	*
Norwich	758	80	10.55%	87.50%
Plainfield	360	42	11.67%	78.57%

District	Sample	Respondents	Response Rate	Parent Involvement %
Plymouth	321	57	17.76%	89.47%
Preston	98	11	11.22%	81.82%
Putnam	237	33	13.92%	78.79%
Rocky Hill	402	81	20.15%	82.72%
RSD 07	176	20	11.36%	95.00%
RSD 08	185	27	14.59%	81.48%
RSD 13	290	42	14.48%	85.71%
RSD 14	290	36	12.41%	83.33%
RSD 15	686	113	16.47%	83.19%
RSD 16	324	64	19.75%	89.06%
RSD 17	327	48	14.68%	89.58%
RSD 18	182	31	17.03%	80.65%
Sherman	39	7	17.95%	85.71%
Simsbury	751	146	19.44%	76.71%
Southington	746	147	19.71%	82.31%
Stamford	1,404	176	12.54%	83.52%
Plainfield	88	7	7.95%	85.71%
Thomaston	131	19	14.50%	78.95%
USD 1	81	12	14.81%	83.33%
USD 2	75	10	13.33%	100.00%
Voluntown	53	*	*	*
Wallingford	693	92	13.28%	85.87%
West Hartford	865	114	13.18%	89.47%
West Haven	940	84	8.94%	90.48%
Wethersfield	605	68	11.24%	82.35%
Windsor	785	77	9.81%	89.61%

<sup>\*</sup>The data are suppressed to ensure confidentiality